Office of Mayor Martin J. Walsh

VIRTUAL COMMUNITY MEETING

Wednesday, October 28th, 2020 | 6 p.m. | 112-114 Queensberry Street



Purpose: Changing space into Retain Cannabis Establishment. Securing building. Queensberry Pure seeks to site a Registered Marijuana Dispensary at 112-114 Queensberry Street in the Fenway Neighborhood.

Webex Meeting Information

Link: http://bit.ly/queensberrypure

Password: 2020

Dial-in Phone Number: +1-617-315-0704

Access Code: 173 783 4432

If you have any questions or comments about this proposal, or need additional information, please contact:

Shanice Pimentel

Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Services (617) 635-2679 | Shanice.Pimentel@Boston.gov

Please note, the City does not represent the owner(s)/developer(s)/attorney(s)/applicant(s). The purpose of this notice is to get community input and listen to the resident's positions on this proposal. This flyer has been dropped off by the proponents per the city's request.

波士頓市長辦公室

鈏路鄰里地產業主會證

星期三, 2020年10月28日 | 下午6:00 | 112-114 Queensberry Street



要加入會議,請參閱連結和電話號碼的 "Webex Meeting" 部分。

如果您不能出席本次會議、有關於本提案的任何問題或評論、 或需要口譯服務,請提前與我們聯繫:

Shanice Pimentel

市長鄰里服務辦公室 (617) 635-2679 | Shanice.Pimentel@Boston.gov

請注意,本市不代表業主/開發商/律師/申請人。本通知的目的是聽取社區成員對本提案的意見和瞭解居民對本提案的 立場。本手冊已應市政府請求由提案提議者分發



Neighborhood Services

Queensberry Pure, LLC

Public Notice of Web-based Community Outreach Meeting Adult – Use Marijuana Establishment

Notice is hereby given that Queensberry Pure, LLC will conduct a Community Outreach Meeting on the following matter on October 28, 2020 at 6:00 PM (EST) via an online Webex Meeting link. Queensberry Pure, LLC intends to apply for an adult-use retail marijuana establishment to be located at 112-114 Queensberry Street, Boston, MA, 02215.

Information presented at the Community Outreach Meeting will include, but not be limited to:

- 1. The type of Adult-use Marijuana Establishment to be located at the Premises.
- 2. Information adequate to demonstrate that the Adult-use Marijuana Establishment location will be maintained securely. Steps taken by the Adult-use Marijuana Establishment to positively impact the community.
- 4. Information adequate to demonstrate that the location will not constitute a nuisance to the community by noise, odor, dust, glare, fumes, vibration, heat, glare, or other conditions likely to cause a nuisance.

Community members will be permitted and are encouraged to ask questions after the presentation and will receive answers from representatives of Queensberry Pure, LLC. If you would like to provide a comment or question before the meeting please send your comments or questions to Shanice Pimentel. Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Services: (617) 635-2679 or Shanice.Pimentel@Boston.gov.

Due to the current guidelines for large gatherings, the meeting will be held online via Webex. To participate online:

Webex Meeting Information:

Link: http://bit.ly/queensberrypure

Password: 2020

Dial-in Phone Number: +1-617-315-0704

Access Code: 173 783 4432

Regards, Queensberry Pure, LLC